

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in SLP(C)No.16183/2004

PUNJAB MANDI BOARD
Petitioner (s)

Peti

VERSUS

AMARJIT SINGH AND ANR.
Respondent(s)

(For RESTORATION)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.P.Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored and will be
listed in the normal course.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S.Gupta)

COURT MASTER